
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: City Utilities - Sewer/Stormwater                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  May 2, 2022 

Re: Authorizing an agreement for professional engineering services with Barr Engineering 

Company to provide engineering design for the proposed storm water improvements at 

Nebraska Avenue.  

 

 

 

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a resolution authorizing the City Manager to 

execute an agreement with Barr Engineering Company in an amount not to exceed 

$119,495.00 to provide professional engineering services for the proposed storm water 

improvements at Nebraska Avenue.   

 

 

 

Nebraska Avenue storm water improvement project was identified in the 2015 Storm Water 

Ballot initiative. In fiscal year 2022 budget, $150,000 was appropriated to prepare an 

engineering design for the improvement project. An Interested Parties (IP) Meeting was held 

on March 23, 2022.  Three (3) people attended the meeting.  All attendees had an interest in 

the project and were generally in favor of the project.  Barr Engineering Company will 

provide survey and title work, geotechnical investigation, hydrology and hydraulics 

engineering, conceptual design, construction plans, and technical specifications as shown 

in the Scope of Services. The standard public improvement process will continue once a 

preliminary design has been prepared. The proposed not to exceed budget for this 

agreement with Barr Engineering is $119,495.00 and will be paid for with Stormwater Utility 

Funds 

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: The proposed agreement is not to exceed $119,495.00. 

Long-Term Impact: There is no long term impact associated with the services provided. 

 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Social Equity, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary   

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Land Use & Growth 

Management, Tertiary Impact: Environmental Management 

  

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

 

 

 

Date Action 

3/23/22 Interested Parties Meeting 

 

 

 

Approval of the resolution.  

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 


